
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  2567

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.01.2018


SURVEY OF RAILWAY LINE


2567. SHRI  P. KARUNAKARAN:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the survey of Kanhangad-Panathur-Kaniyur rail line has been completed; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): No, Madam.


(b): Field survey for Kanhangad-Panathur-Kaniyur new line has been completed and preparation of report has been taken up.


*****

